8 ! 6 5 4 3 7
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 L0C DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-15-006875 04MAY2015 | VY| UT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION nEED TYPE D FCR-18-015225 255EP2018 | F7 | KZ
DI | ECR-20-006252 30APR2020 | F7 | RK
2150055-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL £ FCR-21-112154 3A062021 | JWC | TE
2150055-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-2150055-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
) B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2150055-7 E TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2150055-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
C R I NWP S I Z E ‘T Y P E N 1 N 1 - 2 1 1 9 6 A'W - 1 FrE E D C:AFW, A I{? FrE E D 2 Zlgg
WIRE |2 54 C 1001 F - 1 ] 1 1 21190872-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL 5‘33 m [.2101 F -] 1 W 1 20797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
’ ’ S\ - T[] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APP“CAJOOg%SOTSUC“ONS - - -] 2119580 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 1 - 1 - 28449403 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1 ] 1 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- 1 ] 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l §-20280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION ﬂg
- 1 71572353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN
TERMINAL NAME : ’
RECEPTACEE’ PASTON, . 187 SeRIES - 1 ] 1 1 1901680-72 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
4.40-5 10 mm [.173-.203 IN] 2.671-5 33 mm [.105-.210 IN] 5 _ [ 1 [ 1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINAL [14-2036 - - -t 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
LL] ,
éEEH%&?%N 7 7 7 HEEERRRE 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- ’ ’ ? 7 2-180372-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - 1 ] 1 ] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- % % 7 7 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 72 x .188 00
TETEMAL [ TE TEMIAL Ve TERWWL | T¢ TERnu T | T 16076615 | HOLOBOWK, TERL ¢s
501872 519457 53760 57381993 - 2212 2| 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
- 1 ] 1 ] 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 ] 1 1 5-180722-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - ] - 1 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
- 3 3 3 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- ’ 2 ? 7 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 50
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 212217 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -y 20227 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
(2)18 AWG I 50+/-0 05 [ 059+/- 002] 8 0 - 1 ] 1 ] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
(2)0. 7omm? 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 8.7 - 1 - 1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
16 AWG 1. 40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 9.0 3N - | ] 1 1 1 1752354-17 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
(2)20 AWG 1.32+4/-0.05 [.052+/-.002]1 9.5 -] 2| ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
18 AWG 1. 25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 10.5 - -] -] 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
- - ] - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 4]
|||| - 1 ] 1 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 40
- 1 ] 1 ] 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- 1 ] 1 1 18036027 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
- ’ ’ ? 7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ? ? ? ? 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP  RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
S TURAGE OF APPLTCATOR. - 1 ] 1 1 2740639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2/
& APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. - 7 7 7 7 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247, 7 1 1 1 1 17523771 -1 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE D4
/AN CRIMP WEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . 240825-8  |PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 7 7 7 7 2-227281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B | 1 | 1 1803297 -1 DRAG 20
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. B A A A 1901259-4 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP RS
- 4 4 4 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B B i}
[)()C:LJNWE N T’) 1 O 1 _ 3 5 O O O . W 1 W 1 1 7 5 2 3 6 O 1 S P A<: E R ) H()L,D D<}VVN W \3
1 - 1 ] 1 ] 240044-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
*WARNING - - -] - - - 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N - 690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N % f l l *6*930343724*863 é%t E%EWA”ON 575
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, s BERERE I S 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N AR R R 5380112 SL0CK. CRIMPER SPACER A
1 ] ’ 2 1 1 1633961 -1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 ] 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
1 W ’ 7 1 ] 456407-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
-77-72-71[-2[-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS RIS, 5,7 COAOLLED DOV FoT TIC0 ELECTRONES oo Ian Ty 02FEB20717 P —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L i ZHANG TE Connectivi J()/
A HANG 02FEB2012 > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 02FEB2012 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " ot Deeon Bud Feed
i o Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AV : S DO . S
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150055 ~
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REY E

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

44.25%£0.05 — REF
MECHANICAL

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

I

<\
O

bt

R=

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

|

OV
|
©

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWLNZHANG OEFEBZ(MZ (D) TE COHHGCMVH)/
CHLK THANG 02FEB2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 02FEB2012 [NamME
mm S X1 Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON SR L Applicator
— Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = :
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores 7 : S D
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150055
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop p) OFA e F

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150055-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150055-72 o FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2150055-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
S S Lt - 1] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
y“;ft éhii 22 E‘;?gj E - 1] 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
‘ : N - | ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
B R 2119580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- 1] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
- 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
- 1] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 [ 77
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, 187 SERIES i l l T Hi
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ﬁng- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " REFREF 994970 7 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
4.40-5.16 mm [.173-.203 IN] 2.67-5.33 mm [.105-.210 IN] I 1106417 "EED CAM. AIR FEED 5o
XEEMM%MN BERE ’ ’ RN 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF [ 4]
TERMINALS APPUEDA -0 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S\L - | L] SEEEE ASor, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
50487- 1 51945- 1 53470- 1 1742899- | ) 4508888 SPACER, CRIMPER &<
-1 272 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 1] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
-2 ]2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 1-1901681-8 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
i * -2 ]2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
MEE ;rgj EWF;I%N%%GHT %MEEHEEGQEHN@ -1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(2118 AWG U 50570 05 L 0594/ 0071 5 0 - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
(2)0. 75mm2 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 8.1 -1 313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of
16 AWG 1 40+/-0.05 [.055+/- 00?1 9 0 i I 2168083-2 SCR, SKAT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
(2)20 AWG 1.32+4/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 9.5 -1 2|72 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
18 AWG . 25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 10.5 - 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
3\ - | 1] ] 1752354-7 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
[ 1] -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
Lél RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl -2 ]2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
5%5%&3gOO§UE§$f§g%%g;TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o o 51680830 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 g
-1 240639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. -1 2717 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T 7553712 SLATE. STRIP GULDE >4
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 240825-8 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 122 2 20081-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION 0D
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 0 T 50
z/\g TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 272 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER A I SPACER, HOLD “DOWN 13
‘ DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1 - W 1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
- -] - - - 10
*WARNING N - | 1] 690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEREEE [-1333218-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NN 690474-6 BLADE, SLUG 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O ITHE CRIMP TOOLING, § l l ;iggﬂ; ;EégiR T RTIT i
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T T TR I IR N BT :
- 1] 155888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 456407-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
“77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
0ZTEB20T2 — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEiﬂiEE OZFEBzowz :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAYW”OS?\%E}OS
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 02FEB2012 |NamE
PACIFIC VERSION S I o ocgor 19 e
Dl L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GZ% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) T e e A 1] 00775 (@2 150055 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

"EED TYPE

MECHANTCAL

I 17 3405 a
‘i’REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

>
® ®
>

2

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

=
X

6
ﬁ /\)}
X

©,
5 wmy N

WORNRNS
SAe
AT

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

T 187508 0RcT 10 ERANGE ARD THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 02FEB2012 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG (G TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHLK THANG 02FEB2012 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 02FEB2012 [NamME
mm B — Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
| | 2 PLC +- - -
MECHANLCAL MECHANTCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) (o=
PQST FEED PRE FEED 2NZLES . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150055
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA REVE

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



